RESOLUTION NO. 2013-90

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE JAMES AND EMMA BLUE FAMILY REUNION, AND TO CONGRATULATE THE FAMILY MEMBERS UPON THE OCCASION OF THEIR SIXTH BI-ANNUAL GATHERING

WHEREAS, family reunions are special times which are held to bring families together. They are times of great celebration for reconnecting with loved ones and exploring family history that the legacy of which can forever be emblazoned in the minds of their descendants; and

WHEREAS, the James and Emma Blue Family will celebrate its 6th Bi-annual Family Reunion from Thursday, July 25, 2013 thru Sunday, July 28, 2013 in its hometown of Fernandina Beach, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the James and Emma Blue Family Reunion is sure to be a time of joyous recollection and for renewing old friendships, as well as building new ones; and

WHEREAS, the James and Emma Blue Family descendants have resided in the Greater Fernandina Beach area for over 150 years and have contributed to the economic, political, educational and cultural growth of this community; and

WHEREAS, the Board is proud to recognize such a vital family and to applaud their contributions to Nassau County, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Board extends a warm welcome to the James and Emma Blue Family on this special occasion.
- 2. The Board congratulates the James and Emma Blue Family members upon the occasion of its 6th bi-annual Family Reunion which will be celebrated July 25 through July 28, 2013.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. LEEPER

Its: Chairman

SZEPHIN W KELLEY

PAT EDWARDS

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT

BARRÝ V. HOLLOWAX

ATTESTATION: Only to Authenticity

as to Chairman's Signature?

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN